
 
 
 
 

 
 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Procurement Handbook 2014  Tender Register Page 1 of 3 
 

Tender No. RFT19/22 Tender 
Title 

Broome Recreation and 
Aquatic Centre  (BRAC) - 
Outdoor Court Upgrade 

Brief description of 
goods or services 
required: 

The Shire of Broome issued a Request for Tender (RFT) for the 
Design and Construction of a permanent roof over the existing 
four outdoor courts at Broome Recreation and Aquatic Centre 
Precinct. 
An optional storage shed shall be constructed in vicinity of 
northern edge of court area with heavy duty racking where 
budget allows. 
The project is fully grant funded by the Department of Local 
Government, Sport and Culture and the Shire (total 
$1,940,000). 

Particulars of the 
decision to invite 
tenders: 

Budget requirement placed value above tender threshold, in 
line with Local Government Regs which requires Public Tender 
for values over $150,000. 

Advertisement 
Details: 

Advertising date(s): 

Wednesday, 23 
October 2019 

Newspaper(s): 

The West Australian the Broome 
Advertiser 

Closing Date and 
Time: 

2.00pm (WST), Friday, 22 November 2019 

Clarification register 
 
 
 
 
 

Four addendums were issued during the RFT Open Period. 

• Addendum one specified a rescheduled mandatory site 
inspection held 12:30pm (WST), Friday 1 November 2019.  

• Addendum two provided Project Location maps with an 
indication of the basketball/netball court dimensions.   

• Addendum three provided responses to clarification 
questions raised during the site inspection. 

• Addendum four provided responses to clarification 
questions raised in the Tenderlink forum and an extension 
to the Deadline date from rom 2.00pm (WST), 20 November 
2019 to 2.00pm (WST), 22 November 2019. 

Opening Date and 
Time: 

Friday, 22 November 2019 at 2.00 pm WST 

Opened in the 
presence of: 

NAME: SIGNATURE: 

Casey Zepnick Shire of Broome 
Karen Dudley Shire of Broome 

Andrew Graffen Shire of Broome 
David Mureithi WALGA 

TENDERERS’ NAME  

1. Colin Wilkinson Developments Pty Ltd T/as CWD Builders – Developers 
ABN 28 008 927 786 

2. H & M Tracey Construction Pty Ltd, ABN 80 100 871 449 
3. Tjallara Building Company Pty Ltd, ABN 41140487348 



 
 
 
 

 
 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Procurement Handbook 2014  Tender Register Page 2 of 3 
 

 

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT: 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Procurement Handbook 2014  Tender Register Page 3 of 3 
 

TENDER AWARDED BY: DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL MINUTE NO / 
ITEM NO. 

Council 
Special Council Meeting held 19 
December 2019 

RFT19/22 

Name of Successful 
Tenderer(s): 

Colin Wilkinson Developments Pty Ltd T/as CWD 
Builders – Developers (ABN 28 008 927 786) 

Amount of Successful 
Tender(s): 

Maximum value of $1,822,160 Ex GST after final 
negotiations. 

 


